

Procurement, Contracts and Materials Management (PCMM)

Oregon State University, 644 SW 13th St, Corvallis, Oregon 97333-4238 **T** 541-737-4261 | **F** 541-737-2170 | http://pacs.oregonstate.edu/

ADDENDUM

SOLICITATION NO. : 2023-010946-SL	AND PRINTING SUPPLIES
ADDENDUM NO.: 2	DUE DATE AND TIME: MARCH 15, 2023 (3:00 PM, PT)
DATE: MARCH 3, 2023	PROCUREMENT ANALYST: SCOTT LOMMERS

The solicitation named above is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. Request for Proposal, Page 1, Section 1.01 titled "SCHEDULE OF EVENTS...Closing", is deleted and replaced with the following: "Closing: March 15, 2023 (3:00 PM, PT)."
- Request for Proposal, Page 2, Section 3.01.b titled "STATEMENT OF WORK/SPECIFICATIONS: ID CARDS", second bullet point, is deleted and replaced with the following: "Unique sequential numbering, DESFIRE & Prox Schlage 13.56 Mhz Contactless Mifare DESfire EV3 4K Byte and Schlage 125 KHz Proximity."
- 3. Request for Proposal, Page 3, Section 4.01.b titled "MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS", is deleted and replaced with the following: "Capability to print OSU's Convenience Card graphics in a four-color process of consistently high quality utilizing HID Duo Prox ID card stock (P/N: 1536LCCMN-1352). No substitutions allowed "

The following questions were received with regard to the solicitation named above. OSU has provided answers below to each question, but the RFP or contract documents have not been modified as a result.

- 1. Clarification to Addendum #1: 2(b): Half and Whole Laminate. Should read "Half Laminate: 078212, Whole Laminate: 078210."
- 2. Clarification to Addendum #1: 3(a): ID Cards. Only part number 8943M1 will be accepted for ID Cards. Part number 8920M1 will not be accepted.
- 3. Clarification to Addendum #1: 3(c): Badge Cards. Should read "Fargo Certified UltraCard Premium Composite Cards, 30 mil, CR80, 500/box, Fargo Part #82136." Part number #8920M1 is not the correct number for Badge Cards.
- 4. Clarification to Addendum #1: 14: Should read "P/N 1536LCCMN-1352 refers to the Convenience Cards, which do not require DESFIRE technology."
- 5. Clarification to Addendum #1: 18: Should read "13.56 Mhz Contactless Mifare DESFire EV3, 4K Byte and 125 KHz Proximity, Magstripe, and OSU Encryption Key"

(Updated: February 28, 2014) Page 1

Entities are not required to return addendums with their offers but are responsible to make themselves aware of, obtain and incorporate into their final offer any information contained in addendums. Failure to do so may make the offer non-responsive and cause it to be rejected.